Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO CONTRACT WITH THE CALIFORNIA VICTIM COMPENSATION BOARD

RESOLUTION NO:

WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors has previously entered into an agreement with the California Victim Compensation Board (CalVCB) and desires to continue the local Criminal Restitution Compact program to ensure that restitution fines and orders are properly administered in accordance with applicable statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Resolution authorizes the District Attorney to accept and expend grant funds in the amount of \$96,373.00 from CalVCB for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 to continue this program subject to the execution of an amendment to Standard Agreement VC-9082 and acknowledgment of the terms and conditions contained therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the District Attorney of the County of Santa Barbara is authorized to submit the attached amendment to Standard Agreement VC-9082 to CalVCB, and is authorized to execute on behalf of the Board of Supervisors the amendment to Standard Agreement VC-9082.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of June, 2022, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:

Chair Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA, CPFO AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

150: Bv: A99ED5BD71D04FB

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Joyce E. Dudley, District Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM: RACHEL VAN MULLEM COUNTY COUNSEL

By: Mike Muron